Carpentaria Shire Council

CARPENTARIA SHIRE

Ontback fa? fle Sea®
Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more - Sept 2023- Aug 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts
valued $200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at
the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

# The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

# The value of the contract.
# The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name

Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd
Erscon Pty Ltd

Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd

Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North
Boral Construction Materials
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD

John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd

Wren Construction Pty Ltd

Gulf Engineering & Constructio
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd

A & G Contracting Qld

RK Contracting

DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD

KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD

Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re
Wanless Pty Ltd

D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY
JT MURRIHY

GBA Consulting Engineers

TIE CONST PTY LTD

HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE
Hansen Engineering Group Pty Ltd
IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD
RRETS Pty Ltd

Pacific Toyota

Lo-Go Appointments

C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek
Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C
DF & U Turner

Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT
Roberts & Morrow Technology
J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/AJo
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck
Murph's Plumbing

Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Purpose of Contract

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Road Construction

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Project Management Flood Damage Works
Quarry Operations

Road Construction Materials
Plant and Equipment Hire

Road Construction Materials
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Plant and Equipment Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Karumba Groyne, Revetment Wall, Mentana Creek works
Fuel Supply & Delivery

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Vehicle Hire

Waste Management

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Engineering Consultancy Work
Plant and Equipment Hire
Engineering Consultancy Work
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Vehicle Supply

Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Cultural Monitoring

iT Managed Services

Vehicle Supply

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Plumbing and Drainage

Labour Hire
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Contract Value
6,232,732
6,089,815
3,698,490
3,688,526
3,026,769
2,748,703
2,626,836
2,579,924
2,349,384
2,125,431
1,957,853
1,857,854
1,547,444
1,544,928
1,434,906
1,326,668
1,300,995
1,086,236

766,061
759,544
699,244
675,551
619,769
589,730
557,620
554,188
548,329
521,132
500,159
432,126
413,128
353,395
350,869
339,257
326,216
309,377
302,386
301,398
286,637
277,018
260,874
259,618
252,065
245,426
230,207
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Supplier Name

2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd

CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR
PeeTree Contracting Pty Ltd

Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L
MARWILL PTY LTD

Enviro One Services and Instal

K6 HELICOPTERS PTY LTD

Anne Andrews - Chief Executive Officer
02 September 2024

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Carpentaria Shire Council

Purpose of Contract

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Pool Operations

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Building Maintenance, Fencing and Camp Set up
Electrical Maintenance

Water & Sewerage Products

Emergent Works
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Contract Value
226,224
216,321
215,417
207,061
206,535
205,584
204,000
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